OP \$40.00 4746540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM570401

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERRILL COMMUNICATIONS LLC		03/17/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATASITE LLC
Street Address:	733 S. Marquette Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4746540	DATASITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: plarson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) to Datasite LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) to Datasite LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0982

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MERRILL COMMUNICATIONS

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MERRILL COMMUNICATIONS LLC" TO

"DATASITE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 10:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3119083 8100 SR# 20202186043 Authentication: 202600802 Date: 03-17-20

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:39 AM 03/17/2020 FILED 10:39 AM 03/17/2020 SR 20202186043 - File Number 3119083

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Nam	e of Lir	nited	Liabi	lity Compa	ny: <u>Merril</u>	l Commu	nications	LL
The	Certific	ate o	fForm	nation of the	e limited liabi	lity compa	ny is hereby a	mer
as fol	lows:				- Control of the Cont			
The LLC	name	of	the	limited	liabilit	y compai	ny is Data	ısi
			A A) OR A) AND GOOD OF THE CO	Dentina anno action de la company de la comp				
IN W the _	TTNES	کسیدہ	HER	- in	idersigned ha العن من من		d this Certific , A.D. ZE	ate of
					By: PC		M (Z
				•		Authoriz	ted Person(s)	
					Name: Thom	as M. D	onnelly	
						Print	or Type	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 04/03/2020